PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5104248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CYCLOCHEM CO., LTD.	08/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAUL-TECH CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	3-24, NAGAKUNIDAI, TUCHIURA-SHI	
City:	IBARAKI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	300-0810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15115345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)984-6399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-984-6300

Email: rsipple@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP
Address Line 1: RENAISSANCE CENTRE

Address Line 2: 405 N. KING STREET, 8TH FLOOR Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119244-00098	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BASIL S. KRIKELIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Basil S. Krikelis/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=119244-00098 UPDATED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=119244-00098 UPDATED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=119244-00098 UPDATED ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 505057493 REEL: 046910 FRAME: 0138

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, CYCLOCHEM Co., Ltd., a corporation having a place of business at 7-4-5, Minatojima-minamimachi, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo, 650-0047, Japan, hereinafter ("Assignor"), is a joint owner of the current invention which is the subject of the patent application listed on Schedule A and incorporated herein together with the associated know-how.

WHEREAS, KAUL-Tech Co., Ltd., a corporation having a place of business at 3-24, Nagakunidai, Tuchiura-shi, Ibaraki 300-0810, Japan, hereinafter ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the inventions, patents and applications listed on Schedule A together with the associated know-how.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the United States and the World in and to said inventions, patents and applications listed on Schedule A together with the associated know-how, including the full and exclusive rights to those inventions, applications and patents, and to any and all inventions described in those applications and patents for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patents relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and any foreign countries, and all rights, including all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been

MET 27696347v.t

PATENT REEL: 046910 FRAME: 0139 made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement or misappropriation of the inventions, patents, applications and associated know-how, with the right to sue for, and collect the same, for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives;

AND FURTHER, Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patents for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers necessary to secure, maintain, and enforce the patent protection for the inventions, and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents on the inventions in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee has caused this Assignment of Intellectual Property to be executed and delivered this 1st day of August , 20 18 .

Assignor:

CYCLOCHEM Co., Ltd.

By: Kviji TERAÓ

Title: President

Assignee:

KAUL-Tech Co., Ltd.

By: Yuko FUKA

Title: President

SCHEDULE A

Serial No. - Filing Date Title

15/115,345 - 07/29/2016 METHOD FOR PREPARING WATER

EXTRACT OF ASHWAGANDHA LEAVES WHICH HAS ENHANCED ANTI-CANCER ACTIVITY UTILIZING CYCLODEXTRIN, AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION CONTAINING ASHWAGANDHA LEAVES

~3~

MEI 27606347v I

RECORDED: 08/22/2018

PATENT REEL: 046910 FRAME: 0141